District 1 625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II EI	State of nergy Minerals	New Mexic and Natural I	0 _A Resources	L CONSE	RICT	Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011	
11 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 <u>District III</u> 000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV	Oil Conser	vation Divis	sion		Copy to appro accordanc	opriate District Office in e with 19.15.29 NMAC.	
220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	05 Santa Fe, NM 87505 RECEIVED						
Release Notification and Corrective Action							
Name of Company: COG Operating LLC	329137	OPERATO Contact: Robe			Initial Repo	rt 🗌 Final Report	
Address: 600 West Illinois Avenue, Midland TX	79701	Telephone No	. 432-230-00	77			
Facility Name: Dirty Dozen State Com #3H		Facility Type:	Wellhead				
Surface Owner: State Mineral Owner: API No. 30-015-38225							
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet	LOCATIO from the North		EASE Feet from the	East/West L	ina	County	
		South	720	East		Eddy	
Latitude 3	2.614694033420	3 Longitude	-103.8164110	683419			
NATURE OF RELEASE							
Type of Release: Oil and Produced Water		Volume of R 25 bbls Oil ;			me Recovere bls Oil : 5 bb		
Source of Release: Wellhead			ur of Occurrenc	e: Date	and Hour of /2015 7:00 ar	Discovery:	
Was Immediate Notice Given?		If YES, To W	Vhom?	1/29/	2015 7.00 al		
By Whom? Amanda Trujillo	Not Required	Mike Bratche Date and Hou		1/20/10	5 5:	37000	
Was a Watercourse Reached?			ime Impacting (the Watercours			
☐ Yes ⊠ No If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*							
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Take This release was caused when the wellhead pressured u		failed to hold. V	/acuum trucks	were dispatche	ed to pick up	all standing fluids.	
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* This release was contained to the pad area. Concho wil				ible contamina	ation from the	e release and we will	
present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD for ap I hereby certify that the information given above is true		-		inderstand that	t pursuant to	NMOCD rules and	
regulations all operators are required to report and/or fit public health or the environment. The acceptance of a should their operations have failed to adequately invest or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	ile certain release n C-141 report by th tigate and remediat	notifications and ne NMOCD mar te contamination	perform correct ked as "Final R that pose a thr	ctive actions fo deport" does no reat to ground	or releases what relieve the water, surface	nich may endanger operator of liability e water, human health	
Signature:			<u>SERVATI</u>	<u>on divi</u> 1	SION		
Printed Name: Amanda Trujillo		Approved by E	nvironmental S	pecialist:	mf	n	
Title: Senior Environmental Coordinator		Approval Date:	2/17/13	5 Expira	tion Date:		
E-mail Address: atrujillo@concho.com		Conditions of A	Approval:		Atta	hed	
Date: February 12, 2015 Phone: 575-748-6940	Ren	nediation pe	r O.C.D. Ru	les & Guic	lelines		
Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary		OMIT REMED	NOTION PF	OPOSALI	NO '	2RP. 281	

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From:	۰.	Amanda Trujillo <atrujillo@concho.com></atrujillo@concho.com>
Sent:		Thursday, February 12, 2015 6:24 PM
To:		Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD
Subject:		(C-141 Initial) Dirty Dozen State Com #3H (30-015-38225)
Attachments:		1-29-2015 Dirty Dozen #3H (WH) Initial.pdf

Mr. Bratcher,

Attached is a C-141 Initial for your consideration. Please feel to contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

Thank you,

Amanda Trujillo

Senior Environmental Coordinator COG Operating LLC Cell: 505.350.1336 Office: 575.748.6930 atrujillo@concho.com

2407 Pecos Ave. Artesia , NM 88210



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information herein, is prohibited. If you received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

From: Amanda Trujillo Sent: Friday, January 30, 2015 5:37 PM To: 'Mike Bratcher'; 'Patterson, Heather, EMNRD' Subject: Amended (Notification) Dirty Dozen State Com #3H (30-015-38225)

Mr. Bratcher,

COG Operating LLC is reporting a release on the Dirty Dozen State Com #3H (30-015-38225) Unit I Section 36, Township 19S Range 31E The release occurred at 7:00 am on 1/29/2015 Released: Oil 25 bbls; PW 6 bbls Recovered: Oil 20 bbls; PW 5 bbls

The release was caused by well pressure build up and packing that failed to hold. The site is being evaluated for clean-up and a C-141 will be submitted. If you have any additional questions please feel free to contact me.

Thank you,

Amanda Trujillo

Senior Environmental Coordinator COG Operating LLC Cell: 505.350.1336 Office: 575.748.6930 atrujillo@concho.com

2208 W. Main St. Artesia , NM 88210



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information herein, is prohibited. If you received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

2

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From:	Amanda Trujillo <atrujillo@concho.com></atrujillo@concho.com>
Sent:	Friday, January 30, 2015 5:37 PM
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD
Subject:	Amended (Notification) Dirty Dozen State Com #3H (30-015-38225)

Mr. Bratcher,

COG Operating LLC is reporting a release on the Dirty Dozen State Com #3H (30-015-38225) Unit I Section 36, Township 19S Range 31E The release occurred at 7:00 am on 1/29/2015 Released: Oil 25 bbls; PW 6 bbls Recovered: Oil 20 bbls; PW 5 bbls

The release was caused by well pressure build up and packing that failed to hold. The site is being evaluated for clean-up and a C-141 will be submitted. If you have any additional questions please feel free to contact me.

Thank you,

Amanda Trujillo Senior Environmental Coordinator COG Operating LLC Cell: 505.350.1336 Office: 575.748.6930 atrujillo@concho.com

2208 W. Main St. Artesia , NM 88210



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information herein, is prohibited. If you received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.